	12-03-	2002						
	Form PTO-1595 I (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102299	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): $1-22-(1)$ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
	Robert Mudd 11/20/2002 Name: Eversom Systems Inc.							
	Richard Falcone11/20/2002Lee R. Johnson11/20/2002	Internal Address:						
		Street Address:						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	8201 Tristar Drive						
	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
	X Assignment Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irving						
	Other	State: TX Zip: 75063						
	Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	in the second						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex							
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):						
	10/217,149	E S C						
		SECT RE						
	Additional numbers attach							
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: R. Ross Viguet Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)						
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 63134/P003US/10208595							
	Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800							
		8. Deposit account number:						
	City: State: Zip: Dallas TX 75201-2784	06-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		\mathcal{I}						
	R. Ross Viguet	Signature Date						
1		5						
12/02/2002 Di	Total number of bages including cover sheet, attack BYRNE 00000049 10217149	nments, and documents: 7						
01 FC:8021	In							
	Recordation For I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U	J.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EL341174256US, in						
	an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, I	DC 20231, on the date shown below.						
	Dated: November 22, 2002 Signature:	(R. Ross Viguet)						

25235318.1

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Robert Mudd; Richard Falcone; and Lee R. Johnson (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 2718 Edgebrook Court, Keller, Texas 76248; 5505 Addison Circle, Addison, Texas 75001; and 4300 Barnsley Drive, Plano, Texas 75093, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CALL TREATMENT, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on as U.S. application No. 10/217149; and

WHEREAS, Evercom Systems, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 8201 Tristar Drive, Irving, Texas 75063 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

1

63134/P003US/10208595

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

63134/P003US/10208595

2

63134/P003US/10208595

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0044

3

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

David H. Tannenbaum	24,745	Christopher S.L. Crawford	51,586	Michael A. Papalas	40,381
Jody C. Bishop	44,034	Jerry L. Mahurin	34,661	William B. Tiffany	41,347
Michael J. Fogarty, III	42,541	Thomas J. Meaney	41,990	R. Ross Viguet	42,203

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to

Assignee at the time the invention was made.

63134/P003US/10208595

Robert Mudd

Date: 1 - 20 - 02

United State)	
State of	Texas) ss.:
County of	Dallas)

On this 20 day of <u>November</u>, <u>2002</u>, before me personally came <u>Robert Mudd</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Nelma L. Montay



4

63134/P003US/10208595

Richar **Richard Falcone**

Date: 11-20-02

United State	es of America)
State of	Texas) ss.:
County of	Dallas)

On this 20 day of NOV(1)ber, 2002, before me personally came Richard Falcone, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Milima L. Montay



63134/P003US/10208595

	NUL				
	Vee R. Johnson				
Date: 11-20-02					
United States of America)				
State of Texas) ss.:				
County of DAMAS)				
On this 20 day of Nc	Venber, 2002, before me				
F J	, to me known to be the individual				
described in and who executed the foreg	joing instrument, and acknowledged execution				

of the same.

Mehnie L. Montiege Notary Public



63134/P003US/10208595

Please type a plus sig Under		+	U.S. Patent and Trac	PTO/SB/21 (08-00) proved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 demark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.		
			Application Number	10/217,149		
TF	RANSMITTA	AL I	Filing Date	August 12, 2002		
	FORM		First Named Inventor	Robert Mudd		
(to be used	f for all correspondence after i	nitial filing)	Group Art Unit	2643		
,		÷.	Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned		
Total Number	of Pages in This Submissi	on 9	Attorney Docket Numb	er 63134/P003US/10208595		
		ENCLOS	URES (check all	that apply)		
X Fee Transm		X Assignment F		After Allowance Communication to Group		
X Fee A	ttached \$40.00	Drawing(s)		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment	/Reply	Licensing-rela	ated Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final		Petition		Proprietary Information		
		Petition to Co Application	privert to a Provisional	Status Letter		
			rney, Revocation rrespondence Address	X Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below)		
Express Abandonment Request		Terminal Disclaimer		Recordation Form Cover Sheet Postcard		
Information	Disclosure Statement	Request for Refund				
Certified Co Document(s		CD, Number of CD(s)				
Response to	o Missing Parts/ Application	Remarks				
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53		<u> </u>				
			<u></u>			
	SIGNA	TURE OF APPLIC	ANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	AGENT		
Firm <i>or</i> Individual Name	FULBRIGHT & JAW R. Ross Viguet	ORSKI L.L.P.				
Signature	RIG N					
Date	November 22, 2002					

Transmittal

I hereby certify that this corresponde	ence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Exp	ress Mail, Airbill No. EL341174256US, in
an envelope addressed to: Commis	ssioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date sh	own below.
Dated: November 22, 2002	Signature: Siza de Gudroz	(Lisa deCordova)

PTO/SB/17 (10-02) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are red	uired to	respond	to a col	lection of				ntrol number
		Complete if Known						
FEE TRANSMITTAL		Application Number		10/217,149				
for FY 2003			Filing Date			August 12, 2002		
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.		First Named Inventor Robert Mudd			udd			
		Examiner Name Not Yet Assigned			ssigned			
X Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Group Art Unit 2643						
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00		Attorn	ey Do	cket No	э.	63134/P0	03US/1020859	5
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)	T			FEE	CALCU	LATION (co	ntinued)	
	2					- <u> </u>		<u></u>
X Check Card Order Other None	J . ,				I			
Deposit Account								
Deposit Account 06-2380	Larg Fee	e Entity Fee	Fee	Entity Fee	-			
Number	Code		Code	(\$)		Fee Desc	ription	Fee Paid
Deposit Account Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge	e – late filing fe	e or oath	
Name The Commissioner is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply)	1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge sheet.	e - late provisio	onal filing fee or cover	
Charge fee(s) indicated below X Credit any overpayments	1053	130	1053	130		sh specificatio	n	
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this	1812		1812		_	•	parte reexamination	├ ───┤
application	1804	2,520 920*	1804	2,520 920*	Requestin	g publication o		
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account.	1805		1804	1,840"	Examiner Requestin	action og publication o	f SIR after	
	1251	110	2251		Examiner		first manth	ļ
FEE CALCULATION	1251		2251	55 200		for reply within	second month	
Large Entity Small Entity	1253	920	2253	460		for reply within		
	1254		2254	720				
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid		1,440				for reply within		
1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee	1255	1,960	2255	980		for reply within	n fifth month	
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee	1401	320 320	2401 2402	160 160	Notice of a	Appea: ief in support o	f an annaol	
1003 510 2003 235 Plant ning lee	1402	280	2402	140	-	or oral hearing	папарреал	
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	1451		1451	1,510			lic use proceeding	
	1452		2452	55		revive - unavo		
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00	1453	1,280	2453	640	Petition to	revive - uninte	entional	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	1501	1,280	2501	640	Utility issu	ie fee (or reissi	e)	·····
Extra Fee from Claims below Fee Paid	1502	460	2502	230	Design iss	sue fee		
	1503	620	2503	310	Plant issu	e fee		
	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions t	o the Commiss	sioner	
	1807	50	1807	50		g fee under 37		
Multiple Dependent	1806	180	1806	180		•	on Disclosure Stmt	
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee						each patent a		
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description	8021	40	8021	40	property (times number o	of properties)	40.00
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20	1809	740	2809	370	Filing a su (37 CFR 1	Ibmission after I.129(a))	final rejection	
1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3 1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1810	740	2810	370	For each a	additional inver (37CFR 1.129		
1204 84 2204 42 ** Reissue independent claims	1801	740	2801	370			(0)) Examination (RCE)	
over original patent 1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20	1802	900	1802	900		or expedited ex n application	kamination	
and over original patent	Other	fee (spe	cify)					
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00	*Red	uced by I	Basic Fi	iling Fee	Paid	SUBTO	TAL (3) (\$)	40.00
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above				_				
SUBMITTED BY	Donia	tration No	<u> </u>				(if applicable)	
Name (Print/Type) R. Ross Viguet		ration No ley/Agent)		,203		Telephone	(214) 855-8185	
Signature Date November 22, 2002				2002				

Fee Transmittal						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EL341174256US, in						
an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date shown below.						
Dated: November 22, 2002	Signature: _ Sim & Gendorn	(R. Ross Viguet)				

RECORDED: 11/22/2002